Transmission Owner Tariff, FERC Electric Tariff No. 5. 

Summary of Settlement Agreement  

After extended negotiations to resolve this dispute, PG&E and the Port entered into the 
Settlement on July 3, 2020.2  Under the Settlement, the Port has agreed to make a lump-
sum payment of three hundred and forty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($342,500) 

as full and complete satisfaction, discharge and settlement of all existing or future 
obligations under PG&E Schedules E-TMDL and E-NMDL, and all other NBCs included 
in any PG&E Tariffs or Schedules for all loads served by Cuthbertson that began taking